Newark Rotary Committees 2024-2025

President
President-Elect
President-Nominee
Secretary

Treasurer

Immediate Past President

Club Service

Fellowship/Logistics
Club Programs
Chaplains

Music
Sergeant-at-Arms
Ccommunications
Historical

Social

Technology

Vocational Service

Membership
Orientation

Mentorship

Ccommunity Service

Special Needs
Rotary Awards
Rotary Volunteers

Engagement
Newark Rotary Foundation
Fundraising

International Service
Rotary International Foundation
Grants
Clobal Projects
Polio Plus

Youth Service

Youth Exchange
Junior Ethics
Student Visits

ALWAYS IN OUR MEMORY 2015-16 PRESIDENT ERIN KENNEDY (1960-2015)

‘DARREL JONES: 1957-58 ‘THEODORE D. GRILEY: 1976-77 ‘ROBERT H. MCGAUGHY: 2003-2004

Janice LoRaso

Brendan Underwood

Nate Adams
Tom Slater
Ray Barber
Jim Cooper Il

Brendan Underwood

Eric Ricketts
Pamela Watkins
Carol Thress
Tom Slater

pat Jeffries
Natasha Short
Vacant

Susan Leithauser
Ruben Clark

Nate Adams

Chuck Moore
Tom Marcelain
Kate St. James
Jeff James

Peter Larson

Talya Greathouse
Jerry Besanceney
Deb Tegtmeyer
Lori Carlson
Melissa Owens
Molly Ingold
Dustin Neely

Joe Sinsabaugh
Jim Francis

pat Jeffries

Joe Sinsabaugh
Heather Powell

Jennifer Roberts
Beth Graff

Trevor Thomas
Barb Quackenbush

Cell
office
Cell
Home
Home
Cell

office

Home
Cell
Cell
Home
Home
Cell

Cell
Office

Cell

Cell

Home
Home
Home

Cell

Home
Home
Home
Office
Home
Cell

Cell
Home
Home
Cell
Cell

Cell
Cell
Home
Home

DIRECTOR, ROTARY INTERNATIONAL

740-334-9058
740-450-2265
740-323-6824
740-366-6143
614-834-0657
740-398-2347

740-450-2265

740-344-8709
440-264-3213
740-404-9551
740-366-6143
740-344-3980
740-405-7742

614-507-0751
740-392-9246

740-323-6824

740-877-7272
740-344-7895
614-365-1580
740-587-4447

614-226-2640

614-496-7883
614-394-3908
740-587-2647
740-323-2100
740-507-3603
740-366-3184
740-403-7336

740-501-0875

740-366-7677
740-344-3980
740-501-0875
419-233-2930

740-403-9552

740-225-9417
740-877-2591
740-334-9107

DISTRICT GOVERNORS FROM NEWARK ROTARY
*‘FRANK L BEGGS: 1927-28 -ROBERT C. BATTAT: 1970-71

Cell

cell
office

Cell
Office

Cell

Office

Office

Office
EXt.
Cell

Cell
Cell
Cell

Office
Office
Office

740-605-1981

740-398-1690
740-366-4444

740-334-8302
740-348-1228

740-326-4154

740-587-2746

740-348-1706

740-345-1970
204

740-975-4967

740-334-8302

740-920-4795
740-788-3118
740-670-7041

UPCOMING PROGRAMS

*DONN E. ALSPACH: 1988-89

THEODORE D. GRILEY: 1990-1992

TRUSTEE, ROTARY INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION
THEODORE D. GRILEY: 2001-2005

ROTOGRAM

2024-2025

THE MAGIC
OF ROTARY

Rotary ‘

WEEK OF JULY 28, 2024

All Meetings At Noon Tuesday

n Poland

m
>
1"
— o0
§ .
e 0O
5
e
o

Presented by carol smith, wilson Middle School

Carol Smith, 8th grade English Language Arts teacher at Wilson Middle

School, will join us to speak about her recent trip abroad to Poland and

The Netherlands. Carol was the recipient of a Tibble Leslie Travel Grant

awarded by the Licking County Foundation. Carol will share slides from

her trip and talk to us about how she will translate this experience into
learning opportunities for students.

August 5 - District Governor Gary Baker
August 13 - Healthy living, Licking Memorial Health Systems
August 20 - Ellie Wade, Rotary Youth Experience in Uganda

A ROTARY INTERNATIONAL CLUB
newarkohiorotary.org District6690.org © NewarkRotaryClub




President Janice LoRaso rang the bell. Tom Slater and Peter Larson started the President Janice LoRaso introduced Melissa Owens who is head of engagement
group singing R-O-T-A-R-Y. Tom Mullady led us in the invocation and Pledge of for Rotary. Melissa had President-Elect Brendan Underwood and fellow board
Allegiance. Tom Slater and Peter Larson led us in the singing of “All Hail to Rotary” member, Nate Adams, present the names for the engagement awards.
followed by an encore on the piano.
Perfect Engagement: Plu Perfect Engagment:
Guests: President-Elect Brendan Underwood introduced guests: Peggy Johnson, sNza_tzoAI:j‘:rI;tss Tony Adam561-94 pomt?rom Mullady
guest of Brad Shumaker; Chase Tippie, visiting Rotarian from Zanesville Day Break Donn Alspach Gary Baker Barb Quackenbush
. . Tom Beattie Ray Barber Jennifer Roberts
Red Badge Exchange: Mike Schmidt Jim Dellner chan cochran Natasha Short
. Eriech Horvath Bill Cost David Shull
Sergeant-At-Arms: Pat Jeffries fined people who felt bad for him not being able to Molly Ingold Kristen Evers Joe sinsabaugh
golf. National ice cream day; If you had vanilla ice cream in the last week; No pin or Tom Marcelain Jim Francis Tom Slater
badge; Mike Schmidt for joining Rotary; Dan DeLawder for being mentioned for doing Milge Massaro Peter Larson Brendan Underwood
good in the community with the parking garage. Melissa Owens Bob McGaughy Pattye Whisman
Hea}‘hen: Powell Chuck Moore
Last Week Reporter: Caitlin Wilson E"":‘c ?e'cll(eat:s Above & Beyond: 95+ points
Jo?\ S y Jim Cooper Janice LoRaso
pahr :
Pamela Watkins Beth Gra.ff Kim Manno
Pat Jeffries Jack Neely

Special Recognition: 175 pts: Janice LoRaso and 282 pts: Jim Cooper

ANNOUNCEMENTS Perfect Attendance & Engagement Pins
1 Year: Donn Alspach, Kristen Evers, Melissa Owens, Jennifer Roberts,

® Lori Carlson made an announcement that the service club to meet after next and Pamela Watkins i
week’'s meeting. If you have not committed to a club or committee, stop by to see 2 Years: Nate Adams, Chan Cochran, Jim Dellner, Heather Powell
them. 3 Years: Joe Sinsabaugh

5 Years: Jim Francis, Molly Ingold, Tom Marcelain and Brendan Underwood
6 Years: Natasha Short and Kim Manno
7 Years: Jim Cooper, Beth Graff, and Janice LoRaso

9 Years:Tom Beatie
WELCOME TO OUR NEW MEMBER 10 Years: Angie Ryan and Barb Quackenbush
11 Years: Eric Ricketts and Eriech Horvath
12 Years: Jon Spahr and Chuck Moore
15 Years: Gary Baker, Ray Barber, Bill Cost, Mike Massaro, Bob McGaughy,
Dave Shull, Tom Slater and Pattye Whisman

17 Years:Tony Adams
20 Years: Tom Mullady and Pat Jeffries

32 years of consecutive perfect attendance and engagement: Jack Neely

THOUGHT OF THE WEEK

“Do what you can, with what you have, where you are.”
-Theodore Roosevelt




