Newark Rotary Committees 2024–2025

President President-Elect President-Nominee Secretary Treasurer Immediate Past President	Janice LoRaso Brendan Underwood Nate Adams Tom Slater Ray Barber Jim Cooper III	Cell Office Cell Home Home Cell		Cell Cell Office	740-605-1981 740-398-1690 740-366-4444
Club Service	Brendan Underwood	Office	740-450-2265		
Fellowship/Logistics Club Programs Chaplains Music Sergeant-at-Arms Communications Historical	Eric Ricketts Pamela Watkins Carol Thress Tom Slater Pat Jeffries Natasha Short Vacant	Home Cell Home Home Cell	740-344-8709 440-264-3213 740-404-9551 740-366-6143 740-344-3980 740-405-7742	Cell Office	740-334-8302 740-348-1228
Social Technology	Susan Leithauser Ruben Clark	Cell Office	614-507-0751 740-392-9246	Cell	740-326-4154
Vocational Service	Nate Adams	Cell	740-372-7240	cett	740 320 4134
Membership Orientation Mentorship	Chuck Moore Tom Marcelain Kate St. James Jeff James	Cell Home Home Home	740-877-7272 740-344-7895 614-365-1580 740-587-4447	Office	740-587-2746
Community Service	Peter Larson	Cell	614-226-2640		
Special Needs Rotary Awards Rotary Volunteers Engagement Newark Rotary Foundation Fundraising	Talya Greathouse Jerry Besanceney Deb Tegtmeyer Lori Carlson Melissa Owens Molly Ingold Dustin Neely	Home Home Office Home Cell	614-496-7883 614-394-3908 740-587-2647 740-323-2100 740-507-3603 740-366-3184 740-403-7336	Office Office Ext. Cell	740-348-1706 740-345-1970 204 740-975-4967
International Service	Joe Sinsabaugh	Cell	740-501-0875		
Rotary International Foundation Grants Global Projects Polio Plus	Jim Francis Pat Jeffries Joe Sinsabaugh Heather Powell	Home Home Cell Cell	740-366-7677 740-344-3980 740-501-0875 419-233-2930	Cell Cell Cell	740-334-8302
Youth Service	Jennifer Roberts	Cell	740-403-9552		
Youth Exchange Junior Ethics Student Visits	Beth Graff Trevor Thomas Barb Quackenbush	Cell Home Home	740-225-9417 740-877-2591 740-334-9107		740-920-4795 740-788-3118 740-670-7041

ALWAYS IN OUR MEMORY 2015-16 PRESIDENT ERIN KENNEDY (1960-2015)

DISTRICT GOVERNORS FROM NEWARK ROTARY -

•FRANK L BEGGS: 1927-28 •ROBERT C. BATTAT: 1970-71 •DONN E. ALSPACH: 1988-89 ·DARREL JONES: 1957-58 ·THEODORE D. GRILEY: 1976-77 ·ROBERT H. MCGAUGHY: 2003-2004

DIRECTOR. ROTARY INTERNATIONAL

THEODORE D. GRILEY: 1990-1992

TRUSTEE, ROTARY INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION

THEODORE D. GRILEY: 2001-2005

ROTOGRAM

2024-2025





WEEK OF JULY 28, 2024

All Meetings At Noon Tuesday

THIS WEEK'S MEETING

Experience in Poland



Presented by Carol Smith, Wilson Middle School

Carol Smith, 8th grade English Language Arts teacher at Wilson Middle School, will join us to speak about her recent trip abroad to Poland and The Netherlands. Carol was the recipient of a Tibble Leslie Travel Grant awarded by the Licking County Foundation. Carol will share slides from her trip and talk to us about how she will translate this experience into learning opportunities for students.

UPCOMING PROGRAMS

August 5 - District Governor Gary Baker August 13 - Healthy living, Licking Memorial Health Systems August 20 - Ellie Wade, Rotary Youth Experience in Uganda

ROTARY INTERNATIONAL

newarkohiorotary.org

District6690.org

LAST WEEK'S MEETING NOTES

President Janice LoRaso rang the bell. **Tom Slater** and **Peter Larson** started the group singing R-O-T-A-R-Y. **Tom Mullady** led us in the invocation and Pledge of Allegiance. **Tom Slater** and **Peter Larson** led us in the singing of "All Hail to Rotary" followed by an encore on the piano.

Guests: **President-Elect Brendan Underwood** introduced guests: Peggy Johnson, guest of **Brad Shumaker**; Chase Tippie, visiting Rotarian from Zanesville Day Break

Red Badge Exchange: Mike Schmidt

Sergeant-At-Arms: **Pat Jeffries** fined people who felt bad for him not being able to golf. National ice cream day; If you had vanilla ice cream in the last week; No pin or badge; **Mike Schmidt** for joining Rotary; **Dan DeLawder** for being mentioned for doing good in the community with the parking garage.

Last Week Reporter: Caitlin Wilson

ANNOUNCEMENTS

• Lori Carlson made an announcement that the service club to meet after next week's meeting. If you have not committed to a club or committee, stop by to see them.

WELCOME TO OUR NEW MEMBER



Mike Schmid

PROGRAM

President Janice LoRaso introduced **Melissa Owens** who is head of engagement for Rotary. **Melissa** had **President-Elect Brendan Underwood** and fellow board member, **Nate Adams**, present the names for the engagement awards.

Perfect Engagement:	Plu Perfect Engagment:			
52-60 points	61-94 points			
Nate Adams	Tony Adams	Tom Mullady		
Donn Alspach	Gary Baker	Barb Quackenbush		
Tom Beattie	Ray Barber	Jennifer Roberts		
Jim Dellner	Chan Cochran	Natasha Short		
Eriech Horvath	Bill Cost	David Shull		
Molly Ingold	Kristen Evers	Joe Sinsabaugh		
Tom Marcelain	Jim Francis	Tom Slater		
Mike Massaro	Peter Larson	Brendan Underwood		
Melissa Owens	Bob McGaughy	Pattye Whisman		
Heather Powell	Chuck Moore	-		
Eric Ricketts Angie Ryan	Above & Beyond: 95+ points			
Jon Spahr	Jim Cooper	Janice LoRaso		
Pamela Watkins	Beth Graff	Kim Manno		
Fameta Watkins	Pat Jeffries	Jack Neely		

Special Recognition: 175 pts: Janice LoRaso and 282 pts: Jim Cooper

Perfect Attendance & Engagement Pins

- 1 Year: Donn Alspach, Kristen Evers, Melissa Owens, Jennifer Roberts, and Pamela Watkins
- 2 Years: Nate Adams, Chan Cochran, Jim Dellner, Heather Powell
- 3 Years: Joe Sinsabaugh
- 5 Years: Jim Francis, Molly Ingold, Tom Marcelain and Brendan Underwood
- 6 Years: Natasha Short and Kim Manno
- 7 Years: Jim Cooper, Beth Graff, and Janice LoRaso
- 9 Years:**Tom Beatie**
- 10 Years: Angie Ryan and Barb Quackenbush
- 11 Years: Eric Ricketts and Eriech Horvath
- 12 Years: Jon Spahr and Chuck Moore
- 15 Years: Gary Baker, Ray Barber, Bill Cost, Mike Massaro, Bob McGaughy,
 Dave Shull, Tom Slater and Pattye Whisman
- 17 Years:Tony Adams
- 20 Years: Tom Mullady and Pat Jeffries

32 years of consecutive perfect attendance and engagement: Jack Neely

THOUGHT OF THE WEEK

"Do what you can, with what you have, where you are."

-Theodore Roosevelt